

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

No. 3220 -IE

Dated: 11.11.2022

ORDER

The Governor is pleased to hereby place the service of Dr. Avijit Kar, Research Officer (Group-A), River Research Institute, W.B. on basis of his transfer in the manner as follows with immediate effect until further order(s).

Sl. No.	Name of the Employee	Present Place of Posting	Place of posting upon
			transfer
1.	Dr. Avijit	RRI, Quality Control	River
	Kar , Research	Unit No-6, Ramnagar,	Research
	Officer (Group-A),	Purba Medinipur, under	Institute,
	River Research	the Executive Engineer,	West
	Institute,	Contai Irrigation	Bengal,
		Division, I&W	Mohanpur,
		Directorate, on	Nadia
		deployment.	100

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 3220 /1(9)—IE

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.

- 2. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- The Director of Personnel & ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I.&W. Directorate.
- 4. The Chief Engineer (D. & R.), I.&W. Directorate.

5. The Director, River Research Institute, W.B.

 The Executive Engineer, Contai Irrigation Division, I.&W. Directorate. - He is requested to release Dr. Kar on immediate basis.

7. The Treasury Officer, Kalyani Treasury.

8. Dr. **Avijit Kar**, Research Officer (Group-A), River Research Institute, W.B.- He is requested to join his duties immediately in R.R.I. HQ.

9. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, with request to upload the order in Department's portal.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal